wﬂH@ﬁ J"e1eq (OvO 10 lokew)
QNNNW\ 9)eq (Jauoissiwwon)

RS 77/, aleg (s010811Q) i —_~Aq panoiddy
s IR W / tmﬁ\\w 9jeq (Jojoenuon) §\ Aq pajdaooy
SEREREEE 7/ [Pz 4 3eq (16u3 loid) 77/ T POPUSWILIOSSY

.. Sy ‘ojaJay Aldde |im JoeAUOD 3] Jo suoisiaoid |[e pue 1oenuc3y) GI udneidwoo ay; loj papinoid awp ay |
%0¢'S- s18p1Q abuey) ||y - abuey) jusdiod
%02 G- Japl0 abuey) siyj - sbueyn Jusdiad
R R R Oy /8 G L VS Ee)
RIS SR RN abueyg siy} Buipn|ou] Junowy Joesuoy meN
e s 5818 L08'2Z$- 1ap1Q abueys siy} Jo Junowy JoN
2908'6L0'0€$ ..'.,.W.MN.N.WM.M.W«WH aseasoul [B)o |

: 89'/28'¢S$ aseas0ap |Bjo |

% 58 mm
: 198yS payoepy 89g
: 2 ao1d joeUOS Ul BSEAIDU| 2o1d J0B1JU0D Ul 9SED199( 218 "ajep uojayduwod ut ©N
KSR B : : ’ : abueyo ‘saoid yun ‘sapnuenb-sabueyo jo uondussag | way
S0 3% 5 JapiQ abueyn jJuasny
.n... 5 ‘uonedyoads pue sueid JoeRUOD ay) Woy sabueyd Buimolio; auyy yum Aldwos o} paisanbai Aqasay aie no
: [euiq-| ‘ON JapJQ abuey)
s 18pi0 abueys) sy o)
2 g2089 wmvw 10Ud Junowy JoBUOY BI04
o . 20X 2 um 2 sJapiQ abueyn
7000 RS 0% 28 snoinald - abueyo Juansad 6050¢ Ayomuay ‘uojbuixae
0 . s1apiQ abuey) snoinaig
o 00°0$ 10 JUNOWY sAleINWNYD 00¥3UNG "8AY UOSUIIY 006€
R, G2'089'8¢et$ Jwy joeiuo) |eulbuo uonoNIISUO)H S1Y eap ‘s1suped Jeydsy -1
¥102-00¢ ‘ON joBAUOD :(1op0B5U0D) 0
sied Une[oas :uonEd0T v jo | abed
¥ 10Z-00€E # 108U0D H3AHO IDONVHI
-00/-M 1e1] Jiey uIARjoo ;3090
y10Z oﬁomoﬁmmm:.w MELL e tineI000 d LOVHINOD LNIWNYIAOD
9102 ‘61 |udy ‘8jeq ALNNOD NvEdN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXI




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 19, 2016
CHANGE ORDER Change Order # [1-Final
CONTRACT # |300-2014
Project: Coolavin Rail Trail
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

I;\le: AL;)EDL/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreas;i?econtract lncreasgriir;:ontract
5 DEL |CLASS 2 ASPHALT SURFACE TN 26.5] % 90.00 | $ 2,385.00 | % -
6 ADD |[CLASS 2 ASPHALT BASE TN 6.84/ $ 77.00 | $ - 1% 526.68
7 ADD [CLASS 3 ASPHALT SURFACE TN 75.65| $ 91.00 [ $ - 19 6,884.15
9 ADD |DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE TN 66.63| $ 27.00 | % - 1% 1,799.01

NO. 2 STONE-TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE
10 DEL |ENGINEER TN 100] $ 35.00 | § 3,500.00 { $ -
11 ADD [Standard Curd and Gutter LF 52| % 2000 | $ - |3 1,040.00
13 | ADD |REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LF 299( $ 19.00 [ $ - |3 5,681.00
14 DEL |Concrete Mountable Curb LF 12( $ 25.00 1% 30000 % -
15 DEL |[Signage SF 109.58] $ 200.00 | $ 21,916.00 | $ -
16 DEL [Bollards EA 4] % 750.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ -
17 DEL {Erosion Control Blanket SY 1125| $ 1.50 1% 1,687.50 [ $ -
18 DEL |Silt Fence LF 245| $ 3.00 (% 735.00( % -
19 DEL |Silt Trap Type B EA 4] $ 180.00 | $ 72000 % -
20 DEL ]Silt Trap Type C EA 111 % 100.00 | $ 1,100.00 | $ -
22 DEL |Temporary Construction Entrance TN 105.42| $ 28.00 | % 2951761 % -
23 | ADD |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 166.67| $ 15.00 | $ - 1% 2,500.05
25 DEL |SODDING SY 100/ $ 10.00 | $ 1.000.00 | $ -

4 1/2" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (LFUCG STD.
26 | ADD [DWG.NO.303) SY 69| $ 45.00 | $ - 1% 3,105.00

PAGE 2 OF 4




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 19, 2016
CHANGE ORDER Change Order # |1-Final
CONTRACT #:  |300-2014
Project: Coolavin Rail Trail

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

I,t:? ADDEDL/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreas;ii:econtract Increaszriigg et
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE- TRUNCATED
30 DEL |DOMES SF 63| $ 30.00 | $ 1,890.00 | $ -
31 DEL [12" CULVERT PIPE LF 34| $ 75.00 | $ 2,550.00 | $ -
32 DEL [12" Storm Sewer Pipe LF 16| $ 75.00 [ $ 1,200.00 | $ -
37 DEL |Junction Box EA 11 $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00]% -
40 DEL |[Class "A" Concrete CcY 10{ § 400.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ -
44 DEL [Payment and Performance Bond LS 0.44621] % 2,00000 % 89242 19% -
47 ADD |Sewer Exploration LS 11 $ 1,50000 | % - 1% 1,500.00
48 ADD [Locate Damaged Pipe LS 189 1,000.00 | $ - 19 1,000.00
49 ADD |Water Fountain Work LS 1% 578397 | $ - 18 5,783.97
50 ADD |Spray for weeds . LS 1 $__ 200.00 | $ . ] - $. . 200_.00 .
o e - L e
Total decrease $ 52.827.68
Total increase $ 30.019.86
,, RS .:.I S 3 % S 2 R R s
Net (increase) in contract price $ (22,807.82)

PAGE 3 OF 4




Page 4 of 4

PROJECT: Coolavin Rail Trail
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 300-2014
CHANGE ORDER;] 1-Final

-—

Necessity for change: Change in Scope

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ____Yes _ X_Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

MM (o Al

M:ﬂor Date




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING, PRESERVATION & DEVELOPMENT

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING

Jim Gray Derek J. Paulsen, Ph.D.
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
FROM: W. Douglas Burton, P.E. we%

Director of Engineering
CC: Keith Lovan, P.E.
DATE: May 10, 2016

SUBJECT:  Coolavin Rail Trail Project
Change Order No. 1-Final

Request
Authorization to:
The Mayor to sign Change Order No. 1-Final to the contract with L-M Partners, Ltd dba ATS
Construction for the subject project
Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: during the course of the construction, some
of the work was not required. Details of the changes are shown on the Change Order form.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: $-22,807.82

The cost for future FY is: $0




Are the funds budgeted?

No additional funds are needed.
FUND [ DEPT | SECT ACCT |BUD PROJECT | ACTIVITY AMOUNT
D REF
File Number:

Director/Commissioner: W. Douglas Burton, P.E.

Change Order No. 1 decreases the Total Contract Price by $22,807.82 for a new Ct
$415,872.43.

Original Contract Amount
Change Order No. 1

Contract Amount after Change Order

16.P585.401.memo (4 mayor

ontract Price of

$438,680.25
-$22,807.82

$415,872.43




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name Coolavin Rail Trail Project

CO #1-Final

Contractor:

L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd dba ATS Construction

Contract Number and Date: 300-2014

December 4, 2014

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount:

Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$499,814.93

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases:

D. Amended Contract Amount:

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders:

F. Amount of This Change Order:

G. Total Contract Amount:

438,680.25

0.00

438,680.25

0.00 0.0%

(Line E/ Line D)

-22,807.82 -5.2%

(Line F/ Line D)

415,872.43

SIGNATURES

i /j/; R

Project Manager:

Reviewed by:

Division Director:

Date:
Date:

Date:|

S

s/ 2//G

2/l
st2/ll,

;




